PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Nenniger	09/30/2008
Lowy Gunnewiek	09/30/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	N-Solv Corporation	
Street Address:	840 7th Avenue S.W.	
City:	Calgary, Alberta	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2P 3G2	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12567175

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)563-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-563-3000
Email: svidas@vaslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus
Address Line 1: 6640 Shady Oak Road

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P68.2-14670-US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott Q. Vidas

Total Attachments: 2

source=14670US01_Assignment_20091029#page1.tif source=14670US01_Assignment_20091029#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023446 FRAME: 0361

501002105

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, JOHN NENNIGER, whose full post office address is 30071 Township Road 254, Calgary, Alberta, T3L 2P7, Canada, and LOWY GUNNEWIEK, whose full post office address is 680 Empress Crescent, Burlington, Ontario, L7L 5E8, Canada, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled A METHOD OF CONTROLLING GROWTH AND HEAT LOSS OF AN IN SITU GRAVITY DRAINAGE CHAMBER FORMED WITH A CONDENSING SOLVENT PROCESS for which an application for Letters Patent was executed by me herewith under the above title, in the United States and in Canada,

AND WHEREAS N-SOLV CORPORATION, a corporation of 700, 840 7th Avenue S.W., Calgary, Alberta, T2P 3G2, Canada, has acquired the whole right, title and interest for the above-noted United States of America, Canada and all other countries in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor, and in and to said applications,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, We, JOHN NENNIGER and LOWY GUNNEWIEK, by these presents confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said N-SOLV CORPORATION, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, Canada and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said applications, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said application for Letters Patent.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and

PATENT REEL: 023446 FRAME: 0362 Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said N-SOLV CORPORATION, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby appoint and authorize the firm of Piasetzki & Nenniger LLP to act as my attorney with limited power to make whatever changes or corrections are necessary to this document in order for the same to be registrable in the Canadian or U.S. Patent Offices.

SIGNED at Culgary, Ontario, Canada, this 30 day of Sept

SIGNED at Calgary, Ontario, Canada, this 30 day of Septemb

RECORDED: 10/29/2009